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Statement of Votes Cast

Kent County, Michigan
May 07, 2019

Precinct Registered Voters
Kent County - Total 144,146
Ada Township, Precincts 3 & 8
Election Day 718
AVCB 718
Total 718
Ada Township, Precinct 5
Election Day 607
AVCB 607
Total 607
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day 2,739
AVCB 2,739
Total 2,739
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5
Election Day 3,908
AVCB 3,908
Total 3,908
Alpine Township, Precinct 5
Election Day 1,000
AVCB 1,000
Total 1,000
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 1,001
AVCB 1,001
Total 1,001
Byron Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 2,410
AVCB 2,410
Total 2,410
Byron Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 2,627
AVCB 2,627
Total 2,627
Byron Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 2,743
AVCB 2,743

Total 2,743
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Ballots Cast

20,240

60
79
139

41
59
100

195
288
483

307
317
624

61
93
154

151

151

136
344
480

161
477
638

15
113
128

% Turnout

14.04%

8.36%
11.00%
19.36%

6.75%
9.72%
16.47%

7.12%
10.51%
17.63%

7.86%
8.11%
15.97%

6.10%
9.30%
15.40%

15.08%
0.00%
15.08%

5.64%
14.27%
19.92%

6.13%
18.16%
24.29%

0.55%
4.12%
4.67%
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Lakeview Community Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal

3 g
Precinct 5 ;6 E S E
Spencer Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 215 4 16.67% 20 83.33% 24
AVCB 215 0 0 0
Total 215 4 16.67% 20 83.33% 24
Kent County - Total 215 4 16.67% 20 83.33% 24



Page: 8 of 12

Lowell Area Schools Bond Proposal

L.A.S. Bond Prop.

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Ada Township, Precincts 3 & 8
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Ada Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Bowne Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Cannon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AVCB
Total
Cascade Township, Precincts 5 & 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grattan Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Lowell Charter Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Lowell, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Vergennes Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Boston Township, lonia County
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Registered

£
# Voters

1

o

718
718
718

607
607
607

1,001
1,001
1,001

249

249
249

468
468
468

1,152
1,152
1,152

4,696
4,696
4,696

3,004
3,004
3,004

3,552
3,552
3,552

1,094
1,094
1,094
16,541

34
33
67

98

98

45

26

71

145

145

425

229

654

439

439

600

600

92

92
2,283

67.50%

76.67%

54.43%

64.03%

82.93%

55.93%

67.00%

64.90%

64.90%

100.00%

57.14%
82.35%

93.75%

52.00%

72.45%

51.79%

51.79%

78.13%

54.92%

68.05%

74.28%

74.28%

70.67%

70.67%

51.40%

51.40%
67.50%

1,099

14

36
50

26

33

53

53

24
27

135

135

119

188

307

152

152

249

249

87

87
1,099
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32.50%

23.33%

45.57%

35.97%

17.07%

44.07%

33.00%

35.10%

35.10%

0.00%

42.86%
17.65%

6.25%

48.00%

27.55%

48.21%

48.21%

21.88%

45.08%

31.95%

25.72%

25.72%

29.33%

29.33%

48.60%

48.60%
32.50%

&
& Total Votes

w

60
79
139
41
59
100

151

151

20

14
34

48

50

98

280

280

544

417

961

591

591

849

849

179

179
3,382
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I. Rockford Public Schools Bonding Proposal

R.P.S. Bonding Proposal

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cannon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cannon Township, Precincts 2 & 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cannon Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cannon Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Cannon Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Courtland Township, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Courtland Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Grattan Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered
Voters

w
w
N
—
N

3,906
3,906
3,906

1,727
1,727
1,727

3,505
3,505
3,505

2,239
2,239
2,239

1,555
1,555
1,555

1,873
1,873
1,873

2,877
2,877
2,877

1,585
1,585
1,585

438
438
438

2,605
2,605
2,605

3,498

259
179
438

65
69
134

153
190
343

139
118
257

77
112
189

119
83
202

181
103
284

69

72

141

48

48

99

137
236

63.36%

84.36%
57.01%
70.53%

67.71%
42.86%
52.14%

71.16%
57.06%
62.59%

79.43%
58.71%
68.35%

61.11%
57.44%
58.88%

71.69%
55.33%
63.92%

73.88%
50.74%
63.39%

75.82%

54.55%

63.23%

54.55%

54.55%

63.87%

54.15%
57.84%

2,023

48
135
183

31
92
123

62
143
205

36
83
119

49
83
132

47
67
114

64
100
164

22

60

82

40

40

56

116
172
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36.64%

15.64%
42.99%
29.47%

32.29%
57.14%
47.86%

28.84%
42.94%
37.41%

20.57%
41.29%
31.65%

38.89%
42.56%
41.12%

28.31%
44.67%
36.08%

26.12%
49.26%
36.61%

24.18%

45.45%

36.77%

45.45%

45.45%

36.13%

45.85%
42.16%

(%]

(%))
N Total Votes

307
314
621

96
161
257

215
333
548

175
201
376

126
195
321

166
150
316

245
203
448

91

132

223

88

88

155

253
408



R.P.S. Bonding Proposal

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Rockford, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Registered
Voters

w
w
N
—
N

3,023
3,023
3,023

1,779
1,779
1,779

1,703
1,703
1,703

4,397
4,397
4,397
33,212

3,498

95
95
190

100
146
246

94
173
267

523

0

523
3,498

63.36%

74.22%
52.49%
61.49%

69.44%
58.40%
62.44%

77.05%

50.88%

57.79%

69.73%

69.73%
63.36%

2,023

33
86
119

44
104
148

28

167

195

227

227
2,023

36.64%

25.78%
47.51%
38.51%

30.56%
41.60%
37.56%

22.95%

49.12%

42.21%

30.27%

30.27%
36.64%

(%))
N Total Votes

(%]

128
181
309

144
250
394

122

340

462

750

750
5,521



Page: 10 of 12

5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

I1. Rockford Public Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal
R.P.S. Sinking Fund Millage Prop.

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5

Cannon Township, Precinct 1

Cannon Township, Precincts 2 & 3

Cannon Township, Precinct 4

Cannon Township, Precinct 5

Cannon Township, Precinct 6

Courtland Township, Precincts 1 & 2

Courtland Township, Precinct 3

Grattan Township, Precinct 2

Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered
Voters

w
w
N
e
N

3,906
3,906
3,906

1,727
1,727
1,727

3,505
3,505
3,505

2,239
2,239
2,239

1,555
1,555
1,555

1,873
1,873
1,873

2,877
2,877
2,877

1,585
1,585
1,585

438
438
438

2,605
2,605
2,605

Yes

w

S
[+
(-]

261
171
432

65
67
132

153
199
352

140
117
257

79
107
186

119
81
200

177
103
280

68

70

138

48

48

97

139
236

62.95%

85.02%
54.46%
69.57%

67.71%
41.61%
51.36%

71.16%
59.58%
64.12%

80.00%
57.64%
67.99%

62.20%
54.31%
57.41%

71.69%
52.94%
62.70%

72.84%
50.24%
62.50%

74.73%

52.63%

61.61%

53.93%

53.93%

62.58%

55.16%
57.99%

2,053

46
143
189

31
94
125

62
135
197

35
86
121

48
90
138

47
72
119

66
102
168

23

63

86

41

41

58

113
171

37.05%

14.98%
45.54%
30.43%

32.29%
58.39%
48.64%

28.84%
40.42%
35.88%

20.00%
42.36%
32.01%

37.80%
45.69%
42.59%

28.31%
47.06%
37.30%

27.16%
49.76%
37.50%

25.27%

47.37%

38.39%

46.07%

46.07%

37.42%

44.84%
42.01%

(%]

(%]
& Total Votes

307
314
621

96
161
257

215
334
549

175
203
378

127
197
324

166
153
319

243
205
448

91

133

224

89

89

155

252
407



R.P.S. Sinking Fund Millage Prop.

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Rockford, Precincts 1 & 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Registered
Voters

w
w
N
e
N

3,023
3,023
3,023

1,779
1,779
1,779

1,703
1,703
1,703

4,397
4,397
4,397
33,212

Yes

w
»
)
©

93
94
187

101
147
248

95
173
268

524

0

524
3,488

62.95%

72.66%
51.93%
60.52%

70.14%
57.87%
62.31%

77.87%

50.73%

57.88%

69.40%

69.40%
62.95%

2,053

35
87
122

43
107
150

27

168

195

231

231
2,053

37.05%

27.34%
48.07%
39.48%

29.86%
42.13%
37.69%

22.13%

49.27%

42.12%

30.60%

30.60%
37.05%

(%]
& Total Votes

(%]

128
181
309

144
254
398

122

341

463

755

755
5,541
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Sparta Area Schools Sinking Fund Millage

Sparta Area Schools Sinking Fund

Millage

Precinct
Kent County - Total
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2

Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5

Alpine Township, Precinct 5

Sparta Township, Precinct 1

Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3

Chester Township, Ottawa County

Wright Township, Ottawa County

Kent County - Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered
Voters

10,466

2,739
2,739
2,739

1,000
1,000
1,000

2,924
2,924
2,924

3,348
3,348
3,348

407
407
407

46
46
46
10,466

Yes

800

121

103
224

25

27

52

259

259

237

237

28

28

800

45.69%

62.05%

35.89%
46.47%

40.98%

29.03%

33.77%

53.29%

53.29%

42.70%

42.70%

40.00%

40.00%

0.00%

0.00%
45.69%

No

951

74

184
258

36

66

102

227

227

318

318

42

42

951
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54.31%

37.95%

64.11%
53.53%

59.02%

70.97%

66.23%

46.71%

46.71%

57.30%

57.30%

60.00%

60.00%

100.00%

100.00%
54.31%

~
U1 Total Votes

=3

195
287
482

61

93

154

486

486

555

555

70

70

1,751
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Tri County Area Schools - Bonding Proposal

i County Area Schools-
Bonding Prop.

Precinct
Nelson Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Kent County - Total

Registered

Voters

758
758
758
758

Yes

70

0
70
70

37.84%

37.84%
37.84%

No

115

0
115
115
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62.16%

62.16%
62.16%

Total Votes



