Page: 1 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

## **Statement of Votes Cast**

## Kent County, Michigan May 07, 2019

Precinct		Registered Voters	<b>Ballots Cast</b>	% Turnout
Kent County - Total		144,146	20,240	14.04%
Ada Township, Precincts 3 & 8				
Electio	n Day	718	60	8.36%
	AVCB	718	79	11.00%
	Total	718	139	19.36%
Ada Township, Precinct 5				
Election	n Day	607	41	6.75%
	AVCB	607	59	9.72%
	Total	607	100	16.47%
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2				
Electic	n Day	2,739	195	7.12%
	AVCB	2,739	288	10.51%
	Total	2,739	483	17.63%
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5				
Election	n Day	3,908	307	7.86%
	AVCB	3,908	317	8.11%
	Total	3,908	624	15.97%
Alpine Township, Precinct 5				
Electic	n Day	1,000	61	6.10%
	AVCB	1,000	93	9.30%
	Total	1,000	154	15.40%
Bowne Township, Precinct 1				
Electic	n Day	1,001	151	15.08%
	AVCB	1,001	0	0.00%
	Total	1,001	151	15.08%
Byron Township, Precinct 1				
Electic	n Day	2,410	136	5.64%
	AVCB	2,410	344	14.27%
	Total	2,410	480	19.92%
Byron Township, Precinct 2				
Election	n Day	2,627	161	6.13%
	AVCB	2,627	477	18.16%
	Total	2,627	638	24.29%
Byron Township, Precinct 3				
Electic	n Day	2,743	15	0.55%
	AVCB	2,743	113	4.12%
	Total	2,743	128	4.67%

Page: 7 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

**Lakeview Community Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal** 

Precinct	Registered Voters	Yes		o Z		Total Votes
Spencer Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	215	4	16.67%	20	83.33%	24
AVCB	215	0		0		0
Total	215	4	16.67%	20	83.33%	24
Kent County - Total	215	4	16.67%	20	83.33%	24

Page: 8 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

**Lowell Area Schools Bond Proposal** 

L.A.S. Bond Prop.  Precinct	Registered Voters	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
Kent County - Total	16,541	2,283	67.50%	1,099	32.50%	3,382
Ada Township, Precincts 3 & 8						
Election Day	718	46	76.67%	14	23.33%	60
AVCB	718	43	54.43%	36	45.57%	79
Total	718	89	64.03%	50	35.97%	139
Ada Township, Precinct 5						
Election Day	607	34	82.93%	7	17.07%	41
AVCB	607	33	55.93%	26	44.07%	59
Total	607	67	67.00%	33	33.00%	100
Bowne Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	1,001	98	64.90%	53	35.10%	151
AVCB	1,001	0		0		0
Total	1,001	98	64.90%	53	35.10%	151
Cannon Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	249	20	100.00%	0	0.00%	20
AVCB	249	8	57.14%	6	42.86%	14
Total	249	28	82.35%	6	17.65%	34
Cascade Township, Precincts 5 & 10						
Election Day	468	45	93.75%	3	6.25%	48
AVCB	468	26	52.00%	24	48.00%	50
Total	468	71	72.45%	27	27.55%	98
Grattan Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	1,152	145	51.79%	135	48.21%	280
AVCB	1,152	0		0		0
Total	1,152	145	51.79%	135	48.21%	280
Lowell Charter Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	4,696	425	78.13%	119	21.88%	544
AVCB	4,696	229	54.92%	188	45.08%	417
Total	4,696	654	68.05%	307	31.95%	961
Lowell, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	3,004	439	74.28%	152	25.72%	591
AVCB	3,004	0		0		0
Total	3,004	439	74.28%	152	25.72%	591
Vergennes Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	3,552	600	70.67%	249	29.33%	849
AVCB	3,552	0		0		0
Total	3,552	600	70.67%	249	29.33%	849
Boston Township, Ionia County						
Election Day	1,094	92	51.40%	87	48.60%	179
AVCB	1,094	0		0		0
Total	1,094	92	51.40%	87	48.60%	179
Kent County - Total	16,541	2,283	67.50%	1,099	32.50%	3,382

Page: 9 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

I. Rockford Public Schools Bonding Proposal

R.P.S. Bonding Proposal	Registered Voters	Si		0		Total Votes
Precinct Vent County Tatal		% > 3,498	62.260/	2 2	36.64%	
Kent County - Total Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5	33,212	3,498	63.36%	2,023	36.64%	5,521
Election Day	3,906	259	84.36%	48	15.64%	307
AVCB	3,906	179	57.01%	135	42.99%	307
Total	3,906	438	70.53%	183	29.47%	621
Cannon Township, Precinct 1	3,900	450	70.55%	103	29.47%	021
Election Day	1,727	65	67.71%	31	32.29%	96
AVCB	1,727	69	42.86%	92	57.14%	161
Total	1,727	134	52.14%	123	47.86%	257
Cannon Township, Precincts 2 & 3	1,727	134	32.1470	123	47.00%	231
Election Day	3,505	153	71.16%	62	28.84%	215
AVCB	3,505	190	57.06%	143	42.94%	333
Total	3,505	343	62.59%	205	37.41%	548
Cannon Township, Precinct 4	3,303	343	02.3370	203	31.41/0	J <del>4</del> 0
Election Day	2,239	139	79.43%	36	20.57%	175
AVCB	2,239	118	58.71%	83	41.29%	201
Total	2,239	257	68.35%	119	31.65%	376
Cannon Township, Precinct 5	L,E33	251	00.5570	113	31.0370	370
Election Day	1,555	77	61.11%	49	38.89%	126
AVCB	1,555	112	57.44%	83	42.56%	195
Total	1,555	189	58.88%	132	41.12%	321
Cannon Township, Precinct 6	.,555	.05	30.0070	.52	270	
Election Day	1,873	119	71.69%	47	28.31%	166
AVCB	1,873	83	55.33%	67	44.67%	150
Total	1,873	202	63.92%	114	36.08%	316
Courtland Township, Precincts 1 & 2	1,010					
Election Day	2,877	181	73.88%	64	26.12%	245
AVCB	2,877	103	50.74%	100	49.26%	203
Total	2,877	284	63.39%	164	36.61%	448
Courtland Township, Precinct 3						
Election Day	1,585	69	75.82%	22	24.18%	91
AVCB	1,585	72	54.55%	60	45.45%	132
Total	1,585	141	63.23%	82	36.77%	223
Grattan Township, Precinct 2	,					
Election Day	438	48	54.55%	40	45.45%	88
AVCB	438	0		0		0
Total	438	48	54.55%	40	45.45%	88
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	2,605	99	63.87%	56	36.13%	155
AVCB	2,605	137	54.15%	116	45.85%	253
Total	2,605	236	57.84%	172	42.16%	408

						10
R.P.S. Bonding Proposal	Registered					Total Votes
Precinct	Kec Vot	Yes		o Z		<b>T</b> ot
Kent County - Total	33,212	3,498	63.36%	2,023	36.64%	5,521
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10						
Election Day	3,023	95	74.22%	33	25.78%	128
AVCB	3,023	95	52.49%	86	47.51%	181
Total	3,023	190	61.49%	119	38.51%	309
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11						
Election Day	1,779	100	69.44%	44	30.56%	144
AVCB	1,779	146	58.40%	104	41.60%	250
Total	1,779	246	62.44%	148	37.56%	394
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6						
Election Day	1,703	94	77.05%	28	22.95%	122
AVCB	1,703	173	50.88%	167	49.12%	340
Total	1,703	267	57.79%	195	42.21%	462
Rockford, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	4,397	523	69.73%	227	30.27%	750
AVCB	4,397	0		0		0
Total	4,397	523	69.73%	227	30.27%	750
Kent County - Total	33,212	3,498	63.36%	2,023	36.64%	5,521

Page: 10 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

II. Rockford Public Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal

R.P.S. Sinking Fund Millage Prop.	iste					
Precinct		Yes		Š		Total Votes
Kent County - Total	33,212	3,488	62.95%	2,053	37.05%	5,541
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5						
Election Day	3,906	261	85.02%	46	14.98%	307
AVCB	3,906	171	54.46%	143	45.54%	314
Total	3,906	432	69.57%	189	30.43%	621
Cannon Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	1,727	65	67.71%	31	32.29%	96
AVCB	1,727	67	41.61%	94	58.39%	161
Total	1,727	132	51.36%	125	48.64%	257
Cannon Township, Precincts 2 & 3						
Election Day	3,505	153	71.16%	62	28.84%	215
AVCB	3,505	199	59.58%	135	40.42%	334
Total	3,505	352	64.12%	197	35.88%	549
Cannon Township, Precinct 4						
Election Day	2,239	140	80.00%	35	20.00%	175
AVCB	2,239	117	57.64%	86	42.36%	203
Total	2,239	257	67.99%	121	32.01%	378
Cannon Township, Precinct 5						
Election Day	1,555	79	62.20%	48	37.80%	127
AVCB	1,555	107	54.31%	90	45.69%	197
Total	1,555	186	57.41%	138	42.59%	324
Cannon Township, Precinct 6						
Election Day	1,873	119	71.69%	47	28.31%	166
AVCB	1,873	81	52.94%	72	47.06%	153
Total	1,873	200	62.70%	119	37.30%	319
Courtland Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	2,877	177	72.84%	66	27.16%	243
AVCB	2,877	103	50.24%	102	49.76%	205
Total	2,877	280	62.50%	168	37.50%	448
Courtland Township, Precinct 3						
Election Day	1,585	68	74.73%	23	25.27%	91
AVCB	1,585	70	52.63%	63	47.37%	133
Total	1,585	138	61.61%	86	38.39%	224
Grattan Township, Precinct 2						
Election Day	438	48	53.93%	41	46.07%	89
AVCB	438	0		0		C
Total	438	48	53.93%	41	46.07%	89
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	2,605	97	62.58%	58	37.42%	155
AVCB	2,605	139	55.16%	113	44.84%	252
Total	2,605	236	57.99%	171	42.01%	407

R.P.S. Sinking Fund Millage Prop.	ered					Total Votes	
Precinct	Registered Voters	Yes	0 2				
Kent County - Total	33,212	3,488	62.95%	2,053	37.05%	5,541	
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 10							
Election Day	3,023	93	72.66%	35	27.34%	128	
AVCB	3,023	94	51.93%	87	48.07%	181	
Total	3,023	187	60.52%	122	39.48%	309	
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 11							
Election Day	1,779	101	70.14%	43	29.86%	144	
AVCB	1,779	147	57.87%	107	42.13%	254	
Total	1,779	248	62.31%	150	37.69%	398	
Plainfield Charter Township, Precinct 6							
Election Day	1,703	95	77.87%	27	22.13%	122	
AVCB	1,703	173	50.73%	168	49.27%	341	
Total	1,703	268	57.88%	195	42.12%	463	
Rockford, Precincts 1 & 2							
Election Day	4,397	524	69.40%	231	30.60%	755	
AVCB	4,397	0		0		0	
Total	4,397	524	69.40%	231	30.60%	755	
Kent County - Total	33,212	3,488	62.95%	2,053	37.05%	5,541	

Page: 11 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

**Sparta Area Schools Sinking Fund Millage** 

Sparta Area Schools Sinking Fund						
Millage	Registered Voters	6				Total Votes
Precinct	Vo Re	Yes		<sup>o</sup> Z		
Kent County - Total	10,466	800	45.69%	951	54.31%	1,751
Algoma Township, Precincts 1 & 2						
Election Day	2,739	121	62.05%	74	37.95%	195
AVCB	2,739	103	35.89%	184	64.11%	287
Total	2,739	224	46.47%	258	53.53%	482
Algoma Township, Precincts 4 & 5						
Election Day	2	0		0		0
AVCB	2	0		0		0
Total	2	0		0		0
Alpine Township, Precinct 5						
Election Day	1,000	25	40.98%	36	59.02%	61
AVCB	1,000	27	29.03%	66	70.97%	93
Total	1,000	52	33.77%	102	66.23%	154
Sparta Township, Precinct 1						
Election Day	2,924	259	53.29%	227	46.71%	486
AVCB	2,924	0		0		0
Total	2,924	259	53.29%	227	46.71%	486
Sparta Township, Precincts 2 & 3						
Election Day	3,348	237	42.70%	318	57.30%	555
AVCB	3,348	0		0		0
Total	3,348	237	42.70%	318	57.30%	555
Chester Township, Ottawa County						
Election Day	407	28	40.00%	42	60.00%	70
AVCB	407	0		0		0
Total	407	28	40.00%	42	60.00%	70
Wright Township, Ottawa County						
Election Day	46	0	0.00%	4	100.00%	4
AVCB	46	0		0		0
Total	46	0	0.00%	4	100.00%	4
Kent County - Total	10,466	800	45.69%	951	54.31%	1,751

Page: 12 of 12 5/9/2019 4:18:20 PM

**Tri County Area Schools - Bonding Proposal** 

Iri County Area Schools-		<b>6 F</b>				
Bonding Prop.  Precinct	Registered Voters	Yes		9 Z		Total Votes
Nelson Township, Precinct 1				_		
Election Day	758	70	37.84%	115	62.16%	185
AVCB	758	0		0		0
Total	758	70	37.84%	115	62.16%	185
Kent County - Total	758	70	37.84%	115	62.16%	185